IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

RAYMOND BROOKS; AND BRADY LINEN SERVICES, LLC,

Appellants,

v.

JERRELL TURNER; AND KESHA FRYER,

Respondents.

Supreme Court No. 2828 In onically Filed Feb 18 2022 11:58 a.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

APPEAL

from the Eighth Judicial District Court, Clark County The Honorable Kathleen Delaney, District Court Judge District Court Case No. A-18-780839-C

APPELLANT RAYMOND BROOKS AND BRADY LINEN SERVICES, LLC'S REPLY BRIEF

MICHAEL R. HALL, ESQ.
NEVADA BAR NO. 5978
HALL JAFFE & CLAYTON, LLP
7425 Peak Drive
Las Vegas, Nevada 89128
Attorneys for Appellants Raymond Brooks
and Brady Linen Services, LLC

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Pag	ge
I.	Table of Authoritiesii		ii
II.	Introduction		.1
III.	Argument		
	A.	The actions of Travelers were more than sufficient to constitute an	
		appearance under Nevada law	2
	B.	The length of time between the service of the complaint and	
		the motion to set aside the default is irrelevant	5
	C.	The corporate status or alleged sophistication of Brady Linen is not	
		relevant	7
IV.	Conclusion9		9
V.	Certificate of Compliance		

I.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)			
A. State Cases			
<u>Christy v. Carlisle,</u> 94 Nev. 651, 584 P.2d 687 (1978)			
<u>Franklin v. Bartsas Realty, Inc.,</u> 95 Nev. 559, 598 P.2d 1147 (1979)			
<u>Gazin v. Hoy,</u> 102 Nev. 621, 730 P.2d 436 (1986)			
<u>Lindblom v. Prime Hospitality Corp.,</u> 120 Nev. 372, 375- 6, 90 P.3d 1283, 1285 (2004)			
B. Rules			
NRCP 55(b)(2)
